

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)

#### FDP Organized by IQAC (Session 2017-2023)

S.No.	FDP	Speakers/Resource Person	No. of Participants	Teaching/Non- Teaching	Date	No. of Days
1	National Intellectual Property Awareness Programme	Dr. D. Usha Rao	75	Teaching	04/02/23 to 8/02/23	5 Days
2	Soft Skill And Research Methodology	Dr. Anju Dhaddha Mishra and Dr. Manmohan Singh Chauhan	63	Teaching	27/01/23 to 31/01/23	5 Days
3	Use of ICT Tools for Effective Learning Teaching	Mr. Tushar Goyal	62	Teaching	18/07/22 to 22/07/22	5 Days
4	Quality Enhancement in Basic Computers	Dr. Ruchi Dave	21	Non-Teaching	11/07/22 to 13/07/22	3 Days
5	Research Methodology	Dr. N. K. Gupta	97	Teaching	29/07/21 to 2/08/21	5 Days
6	Workshop on Yoga for Health, Fitness and Immunity	Mr. Hari Om Sharma	62	Teaching	21/06/20	1 Day
7	Teaching Learning Platforms	Prof. Reena Mathur	85	Teaching	20/07/20 to 24/07/20	5 Days
8	Communication & Skill Development	Dr. Ritu Mehra	110	Teaching	22/07/19 to 26/07/19	5 Days

Kafila IQAC HEAD JAIPUR )

Principal
(Dr. FAREEDA HASANI)

JAIPUR Sector 10, Meera Marg, Madhyam Marg, Mansarovar, Jaipur-302020 Wilfred's P.G. College Ph. 0141-2780436, 2780904 E-mail: <a href="mailto:stwilfredscollege@gmail.com">stwilfredscollege@gmail.com</a> Website: www.stwilfredscollege.com Where the mind is without fear! Where the head is held high!!



(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)

9	Interdisciplinary on Communication skills & linguistics	Dr. Garima Mishra	104	Teaching	23/07/18 to 27/07/18	5 Days
10	Microsoft Office- Microsoft word, Microsoft Power point & Microsoft Excel	Dr. Ajay Kumar Tiwari	65	Teaching	24/07/17 to 28/07/17	5 Days
11	Training Program On Tally	Dr.Anupam jain	20	Non-Teaching	17/07/2018 to 21/07/2018	5 Days
12	Induction Program for Non- Teaching Staff	Mr. R.K Verma	17	Non-Teaching	8/07/2019 to 12/07/2019	5 Days
13	Training cum orientation Program For Non-Teaching Staff (virtual mode)	Dr. Ruchi Dave	23	Non-Teaching	11/06/2020 to 15/06/2020	5 Days

Kafila IQAC HEAD



Principal (Dr. FAREEDA HASANI)

JAIPUR Sector 10, Meera Marg, Madhyam Marg, Mansarovar, Jaipur-302020 Wilfred's P.G. College Ph. 0141-2780436, 2780904 E-mail: <a href="mailto:stwilfredscollege@gmail.com">stwilfredscollege@gmail.com</a> Website: www.stwilfredscollege.com Where the mind is without fear! Where the head is held high!!



(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)



THIS CERTIFICATE AWARDED TO

#### Dr. Bhola Ram Saini

For the extraordinary participation in the "Workshop on Interdisciplinary on Communication skills & linguistics" on 23/07/18 to 27/07/18

Dr. Kapila Parihar IQAC Head

Dr. Keshav Badaya Hon. Secretary Dr. Anupama Parashar

Led's PG

IQAC HEAD

Principal (Dr. FAREEDA HASANI)

JAIPUR Sector 10, Meera Marg, Madhyam Marg, Mansarovar, Jaipur-302020 Wilfred's P.G. College Ph. 0141-2780436, 2780904 E-mail: stwilfredscollege@gmail.com Website: www.stwilfredscollege.com Where the mind is without fear! Where the head is held high!!



### LFRED'S P.G. COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)



#### **Seminar**

on



#### **National Intellectual Property Awareness**

**Programme** 

04/02/23 to 8/02/23 Organised By

#### St. Wilfred's PG College

This is to certify that

Prof./Dr./Mr./Ms......Ms. Jyoti Sharma......has participated in "National Intellectual Property Awareness Programme" . In this seminar She /He Presented Paper/Poster/Attended/Chaired . We wish him/her the best for future endeavour.

Dr. Kapila Parihar IQAC Head

Dr. Keshav Badaya Hon. Secretary

Dr. Fareeda Hasani Convener

Sector 40, Meera Marg, Madhyam Marg, Mansarovar, Jaipur-302020 Wilfred's P.G. JAIPUR Sector 10, Meera Marg, Madhyam Marg, Mansarovar, Jaipur-302020 Ph. 0141-2780436, 2780904 E-mail: stwiffredscollege@gmail.com Website: www.stwilfredscollege.com Where the mind is without fear! Where the head is held high!!



(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)



# CERTIFICATE



Of Achievement
This certificate is presented to

#### Mr. Naresh Agrawal

has participated in "Use of ICT Tools for Effective Learning Teaching". In this seminar She /He Presented Paper/Poster/Attended/Chaired on 18/07/22 to 22/07/22. We wish him/her the best for future endeavour.

Dr. Kapila Parihar IQAC Head Dr. Keshav Badaya Hon, Secretary Dr. Fareeda Hasani

Convener

Kafila





(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)

#### CERTIFICATE

Of Achievement

Presented To
Prof./Dr./Mr./Ms. Namrta Mishra

A STATE OF THE STA

has participated in "Soft Skill And Research Methodology" . In this seminar She /He Presented Paper/Poster/Attended/Chaired on 27/01/23 to 31/01/23 . We wish him/her the best for future endeavour.

Dr. Kapila Parihar IQAC Head Dr. Keshav Badaya Hon. Secretary Dr. Fareeda Hasani

L WILERPOIS

JAIPUR )



(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)



# Certificate

of Appreciation

Presented to:

#### Mrs. Sangeeta Mathur

For the extraordinary participation in the seminar "Quality Enhancement in Basic Computers (non -teaching)" on 11/07/22 to 13/07/22

Dr. Kapila Parihar

**IQAC** Head

Dr. Keshav Badaya Hon. Secretary

Dr. Fareeda Hasani Convener





(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)



# CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

Dr. Aditi Joshi

For the extraordinary participation in the seminar "Research Methodology" on 29/07/21 to 2/08/21

Dr. Kapila Parihar

Dr. Keshav Badaya

Dr. Fareeda Hasani

Kafila





(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)

#### CERTIFICATE

OF APPRECIATION

This certificate certify that

Mr. Tarun Sharma

For the extraordinary participation in the "Workshop on Teaching Learning Platforms" on 20/07/20 to 24/07/20

Dr. Kapila Parihar IQAC Head

Dr. Keshav Badaya Hon. Secretary Dr. Fareeda Hasani

Kafila IQAC HEAD





(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)

# **CERTIFICATE**Of Completion

This certificate is presented to

Ms. Neetn Gaur

For the extraordinary participation in the "Workshop on Yoga for Health, Fitness and Immunity" on 21/06/20

Dr. Kapila Parihar IQAC Head

Dr. Keshav Badaya Hon. Secretary Dr. Fareeda Hasani Convener

Kafila IQAC HEAD JAIPUR S

Principal (Dr. FAREEDA HASANI)

JAIPUR Sector 10, Meera Marg, Madhyam Marg, Mansarovar, Jaipur-302020 Wilfred's P.G. College Ph. 0141-2780436, 2780904 E-mail: <a href="mailto:stwilfredscollege@gmail.com">stwilfredscollege@gmail.com</a> Website: www.stwilfredscollege.com Where the mind is without fear! Where the head is held high!!



(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)

#### CERTIFICATE

OF APPRECIATION

This certificate certify that

Mr. Tarun Sharma

For the extraordinary participation in the "Workshop on Teaching Learning Platforms" on 20/07/20 to 24/07/20

Dr. Kapila Parihar IQAC Head

Dr. Keshav Badaya Hon. Secretary Dr. Fareeda Hasani

Kafila IQAC HEAD

